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For More Information

Elayne Weiss, National Low Income 
Housing Coalition: eweiss@nlihc.org
Doug Rice, Center on Budget and Policy 
Priorities: rice@cbpp.org
Ellen Lurie Hoffman, National Housing 
Trust: eluriehoffman@nhtinc.org
Linda Couch, LeadingAge: 
lcouch@leadingage.org
Tess Hembree, National Association of 
Housing and Redevelopment Officials: 
thembree@nahro.org
Emily Warren, Council of Large Public 

Housing Authorities: ewarren@clpha.org
Steve Berg, National Alliance to End 
Homelessness: Email: sberg@naeh.org
Sonya Acosta, National Low Income 
Housing Coalition: sacosta@nlihc.org
David Lipsetz, Housing Assistance Council: 
david@ruralhome.org
Joe Lindstrom, National Low Income 
Housing Coalition: jlindstrom@nlihc.org
Tori Bourret, National Low Income 
Housing Coalition: Vbourret@nlihc.org
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For More Information

The dataset on expiring HUD subsidies is at: 
https://bit.ly/2DbJUy9

Read the CHCDF factsheet on the impacts of the 
shutdown on affordable housing programs at: 
https://bit.ly/2VKRk2w

A template letter (downloadable Word document) that 
you can use to send to your member of Congress asking 
for the end to the shutdown is available at: 
https://bit.ly/2Cp3Vje

Senator Mark Warner (D-VA) and Representative Marc 
Veasey (D-TX) have circulated a dear colleague letter that 
they plan to send to President Trump and HUD Secretary 
Ben Carson regarding the current government 

shutdown’s severe consequences on affordable housing. 
You can read the letter at: https://bit.ly/2st2njv

We will continue to keep you apprised on the latest 
information about the shutdown's impact on affordable 
housing programs and community development. Check 
out https://bit.ly/2SW9HzT,  for the latest analysis. 

Be sure to follow NLIHC on Twitter @NLIHC. And sign up 
to receive NLIHC emails, including our weekly E-
Newsletter, Memo to Members & Partners: 
https://bit.ly/2Co7LJg
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